4
Ó
•
$\omega$
N

12-26 2007	
02-26-2007	
02-20-2007	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 

	103374566	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name on the document previously recorded on Reel 003468 Frame 0512. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
America Direct, LLC		01/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Home Delivery Incontinent Supplies Co.			
Street Address:	9385 Dielman Industrial Drive			
City:	Olivette			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	63132			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78610868	IRIS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(314)552-7580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

314-552-6000

Email:

ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name:

Jennifer A. Visintine

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

One U.S. Bank Plaza Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4:

St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

11422-65879

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jennifer A. Visintine

PAGE 3/9 \* RCVD AT 2/6/2007 6:44:35 AM [Central Standard Time] \* SVR:FAX1/3 \* DNIS:7580 \* CSID:USPTO \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

OURIO SILVESVI LIZZIZO DIL EDGE ZIVVO INV MOTIOT

# TO: JENNIFER A. VISINTINE CO. ANY: ONE U.S. BANK PLAZA

Signature:	/jennifer a visintine/
Date:	01/31/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment-IRIS#page1.tif source=Assignment-IRIS#page2.tif source=Assignment-IRIS#page3.tif source=Assignment-IRIS#page4.tif source=Assignment-IRIS#page5.tif	

PAGE 4/9 \* RCVD AT 2/6/2007 6:44:35 AM [Central Standard Time] \* SVR:FAX1/3 \* DNIS:7580 \* CSID:USPTO \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0603

## TO: JENNIFER A. VISINTINE CO....ANY: ONE U.S. BANK PLAZA

RightFax

1/26/07 12:43 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

			TRADEMARK ASSIGN	MENT		
<u> </u>			TRADEMAKA ASSIGNI	MEIAI		
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			01)25/2007 900087799			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		_	
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			EREST AND THE	GOODWILL	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Ty	38
America Direct, LLC					LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA	
RECEIVING PARTY D	)ATA					n
Name:	Home Deliver	y Incor	ntent Supplies Co.			1
Street Address:	9385 Dielman	Indus	trial Drive			
City:	Olivette				{	
State/Country:	MISSOURI					{
Postal Code:	63132					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI					} <b>[</b>
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Number		ber	Word Mark			228
Serial Number: 78610888		8	IRIS			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					240.00
Fex Number:	(314)552-		en the fax attempt is unsucces	och i		
Phone: 314-552-6000			or are the discrept in the total			1
Email: ipdockst@thomp			psoncobum.com			
Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polo			="			
Address Line 1; One US Bank P						
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11422-65879			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	₹:		Jennifer A. Visintine			
Signature:			/jennifer a visintina/			
		11				18

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 1/26/2007 11:33:43 AM [Central Standard Time] \* SVR:FAX1/13 \* DMS:7331 \* CSID:RightFax \* DURATION (mm-ss):81-34

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of <u>Lnuary 16</u>, 2007 from America Direct, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), to Home Delivery Incontinent Supplies Co. of 9385 Dielman Industrial Drive, Olivette, Missouri 63132 ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and other intellectual property (the "Property") of or relating to the trademark "IRIS" which is the subject of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial Number 78/610,868, filed April 18, 2005, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with disposable briefs, namely, incontinence diapers, and disposable protective guards for underwear, namely, incontinence pads (the "Products");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is acquiring that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Marks and the Property pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks and the Property, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks and the Property; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks and the Property.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Witnesses;

EUGBUB CKRUBSOR

AMERICA DIRECT, LLC

Its: VOHN SIASIN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0605

# **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of Ga
County of Delaware)
On January /4, 2007, before me, LISAR FALMEL(), Notary Public, personally appeared TOHAL BIAGIN I, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity on behalf of America Direct, LLC, and that by his
signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal this // day of // frusty, 2007  Signature of Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 570 08
[SEAL]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notorial Seal

Lisa R. Palmero, Notary Public

Springfield Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires May 10, 2008

Member Pennsylvania Association Of Notaties

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0606** 

**RECORDED: 02/23/2007**